

Assistant Professor of Dance Kennesaw State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=246379
Downloaded On: Dec. 21, 2024 11:57am
Posted Oct. 3, 2024, set to expire Feb. 4, 2025

Department Department of Dance

http://ksudance.com

Institution Kennesaw State University

Kennesaw, Georgia

Date Posted Oct. 3, 2024

Application Deadline Dec. 15, 2024

Position Start Date Available immediately

Job Categories Assistant Professor

Academic Field(s) Dance

Job Website https://hr.kennesaw.edu/careers.php

Apply By Email

Job Description

Kennesaw State University is now accepting applications for a full-time, tenure track faculty position as Assistant Professor of Dance in the Department of Dance with a preferred start date of August 2025. This is a nine-month contracted position. This position is for work to be performed in the state of Georgia.

Responsibilities

- Teach undergraduate courses in the area of Dance History/Theory, Dance Analysis & Criticism, and other topics in the candidate's area of specialization.
- Develop and maintain an active program of peer-reviewed scholarship/research activities.
- Engage in institutional and professional service.
- Additional departmental responsibilities include student success initiatives, recruitment,



Assistant Professor of Dance Kennesaw State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=246379
Downloaded On: Dec. 21, 2024 11:57am
Posted Oct. 3, 2024, set to expire Feb. 4, 2025

assessment, curricular development, and participation in department and university activities that serve programmatic goals and the mission of the university.

Teaching assignments will be based on earned degrees and SACSCOC Faculty Credentials Guidelines.

Required Qualifications Include

- A terminal MFA, PhD, or EdD, or the foreign equivalent, in Dance History/Theory, Dance Studies, or related field.
- Demonstrated record of excellence in undergraduate teaching.
- Demonstrated record of scholarship/creative activity.

NOTE: Strong ABD candidates may be considered. The degree must be earned by the start date.

Preferred Qualifications Include

- At least two years of collegiate teaching.
- Demonstrated record of support of undergraduate research/creative activity mentorship, or other projects that foster student success.

For a full description of this position, application deadlines, and application procedures, visit https://hr.kennesaw.edu/careers.php. Search for Job ID 277241.

EEO/AA Policy



Assistant Professor of Dance Kennesaw State University

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=246379
Downloaded On: Dec. 21, 2024 11:57am
Posted Oct. 3, 2024, set to expire Feb. 4, 2025

Kennesaw State University is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer. The University is committed to maintaining a fair and respectful environment for living, work and study. To that end, and in accordance with federal and state law, Board of Regents policy, and University policy, the University prohibits harassment of or discrimination against any person because of race, color, sex (including sexual harassment, pregnancy, and medical conditions related to pregnancy), sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, ethnicity or national origin, religion, age, genetic information, disability, or veteran or military status by any member of the KSU Community on campus, in connection with a University program or activity, or in a manner that creates a hostile environment for members of the KSU community.

For additional information on this policy or to file a complaint under the provisions of this policy, students, employees, applicants for employment or admission or other third parties should contact the Office of Institutional Equity at English Building, Suite 225, eeo@kennesaw.edu.

Contact Information

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

Contact Marsha Barsky

Department of Dance

Kennesaw State University

1200 Chastain Road

Suite 306

Kennesaw, GA 30144

Phone Number 4705787673

Contact E-mail ksudance@kennesaw.edu